## LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 ACCOUNTING: (916) 568-3065

FAX: (916) 568-3145

## **PURCHASE ORDER NO**

0003015051

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

|   | Date Revision              | Page            |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------|
|   | 06/17/2013                 | 1               |
|   | Payment Terms Freight Term | s Ship Via      |
| - | NET 30 Shipping Point      | Best Metho      |
|   | Reference:                 | Location / Dept |
|   | 767153 A. ANDREWS Jennife  | 04EDCA ADMIN    |

Vendor: 0000005604

TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC 11230 GOLD EXPRESS DR #331

**GOLD RIVER CA 95670** 

Phone: Fax:

(916) 253-3323 (916) 253-3353

email: bill.pitzner@trox.com

Ship To:

EL DORADO CENTER

RECEIVING

6699 CAMPUS DR PLACERVILLE CA 95667

**United States** 

Bill To:

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825-3981

**United States** 

| Tax Exempt?    |     |      |     |   |
|----------------|-----|------|-----|---|
| I av rvellihr: | Tax | Exem | pt? | ľ |

| Line-Sch | Item/Description  | Quantity UOM | PO Price | Extended Amt | Due Date   |
|----------|---|--------------|----------|--------------|------------|
| 1-, 1    | TV, SMART, 70IN LED, DSY<br>SHALC70LE650U                       | 2.00 EA      | 2,025.00 | 4,050.00     | 06/17/2013 |
| 2- 1     | TILT, LARGE, NO HEIGHT ADJUST CHF<br>CHFLTAU                    | 2.00 EA      | 129.00   | 258.00       | 06/17/2013 |
| 3- 1     | PANEL, CONTROL, PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232<br>#SCT SCTPXEDCMPLUS        | 2.00 EA      | 175.00   | 350.00       | 06/17/2013 |
| 4- 1     | SCREEN, EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/ OVER LAN PRESENTATION | 2.00 EA      | 385.00   | 770.00       | 06/17/2013 |
| 5- 1     | MICROPHONE, 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED CABLE<br>1000 FT. BLACK          | 1.00 EA      | 210.00   | 210.00       | 06/17/2013 |

QUOTE #Q175215498 DATED 04/8/13

GROUND SHIPPING INCLUDED

**Sub Total Amount Sales Tax Amount Total PO Amount** 

5,638.00 451.04 6,089.04

BU COPFD

Fd Acct

Org ED. VA. NEQP

67700

**Proj** Sub 83631

**Amount** 

**BYear** 2013

Verification of this purchase order can be made using the Los Rios Community College District web site listed below. If you have any questions, please contact the Purchasing Office at (916)568-3071.

http://www.losrios.edu/purchasing/povalidation

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. Authorized

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

#### LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

### **PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- 7. TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- ROB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- 18. NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.

## Los Rios Community College District

| DATE   | Page_    | об импления              | ,  | Regu   | Ų <b>SĮĮO</b> NES  | ·                                 |                                    | Re                          | q. No.                     | 767153   |
|--|----------|--------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| VENDOR   TROUBLE   VENDOR   TROUBLE   VENDOR   TROUBLE   VENDOR      | Ven      | ndor Code n              |  |  |  |                                   |                                    | P.C                         | ). NO.                     |  |
| ADDRESS  |          |                          | MD OXIDI I                               | 2013 APR 3   | 24 - 2.10  | Г                                 |                                    | DELIVED.                    | V INICTOL                  | ICTIONS  |
| FOB.  CITY Phoenix STATE AZ ZIP 85040  PHONE 602-437-7240 x. 17\$\( \text{AX} \) 2IP 85040  PHONE 602-437-7240 x. 17\$\( \text{AX} \) 2IP 85040  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  GIVE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION INCLUDING AT NO. & SIZES  Vasa additional page of inconsisting and page of inconsistence and page of incon | A        | ''                       | LIVLOIT                                  |  |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| FOB.   CITY   Phoenix   STATE   AZ   Z P   85040   El   Dorado Center Administration   Department   Departm     | i i      | Terms A                  | DDRESS 4830 S. 38th                      | Street   |  |                                   | 04EDCA2                            | _                           |                            |  |
| PHONE 602-437-7240 x. 17\$\( \text{A} \) 602-296-2789  |          | C                        | ary Phoenix                              | STATE A  | AZ ZIP 850   | 40                                |                                    | do Cer                      | iter Ad                    |  |
| Dissort   Diss     |          | L'O'R'                   |  |  |  |                                   | College/Dis                        | strict Location             | on                         | Department   |
| TIEM GIVE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION, INCLUDING CAT. NO. & SIZES  Uses usedificial pages in reconstant and please reference requisition number.  DOSY SHALC7OLE650U  2 ea 2,025.00 4,050.00  2 70IN LED 1080P 120HZ SMART TV  3 CHF CHFLTAU  4 LARGE TILT, NO HEIGHT ADJUST  5 SCT SCTPNEDCMPLUS  6 PIXIEPPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MIWID510EDC  2 ea 385.00 770.00  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13 Pruchaese Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of Program Language in Compliance with the requirements of Program Language in Compliance with the requirements of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Addrienne Andrews  O4/15/13 67700 / 00000 / 2013 / 053C \$ 6,060.85  REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  AUTHORIZED DEANORAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE  DATE  Forgram Sub-Class BY Proj/Gritt Amount  **Applications of Reverses**  Coaglies the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code  Dept.  Building ROSM No.   |          |                          | HONE 002 +37 72+0 X.                     |  | 22 270 2707  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| **The additional paper if increasing and planes relevances requisition number.**  1 DSY SHALC70LE650U 2 ea 2,025.00 4,050.00 2 70IN LED 1080P 120HZ SMART TV 3 CHF CHFLTAU 2 ea 129.00 258.00 4 LARGE TILT, NO HEIGHT ADJUST 5 SCT SCTPXEDCMPLUS 2 ea 175.00 350.00 6 PIXIEPPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL 7 TEQ AVIT MIXID510EDC 2 ea 385.00 770.00 8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION 9 COM BEL4951 1 ea 210.00 210.00 10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK 11 12 Per quotations/Q-175215498, April 8, 2013. 13 15 SIBTOTAL 5,638.00 Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects ProgramOut-Discordinate/Signaluse For grants/special projects ProgramOut-Discordinate/Signaluse For grants/special projects ProgramOut-Discordinate/Signaluse For grants/special projects Adrienne Andrews Adrienne Andrews Adrienne Andrews O4/15/13 Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Gmt Amount Amount AMTHORIZED: DEANOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org Bus. Unit Account* Fu   |          |                          |  |  |  |                                   |                                    | 1.000 1.18.18               |                            |  |
| 2 701N LED 1080P 120HZ SMART TV  3 CHF CHFLTAU  2 ea 129.00 258.00  4 LARGE TILT, NO HEIGHT ADJUST  5 SCT SCTFXEDCMPLUS  2 ea 175.00 350.00  6 PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC  2 ea 385.00 770.00  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11  12 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13  15 SPBTOTAL 5,638.00  Propum Diseases Charged to Catagorical Programa, Grants or Special Projects  Program CoarDictor Signature  For grants/special projects  Program CoarDictor Signature  For grants/special projects  Program CoarDictor Signature  Program CoarDictor Signature  For grants/special projects  Adrienne Andrews  Adrienne Andrews  Adrienne Andrews  Adrienne Andrews  REQUESTED BY: INFEDIMENT DATE  DATE  AUTHORIZED: DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/ON/ATURE DATE  AUTHORIZED: DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/ON/ATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  **Assest.coasionFor equipment purchase and seeds. Seeds and computer counting to the final location of the final location of the final location of the final location of the final location where equipment unfollowed.  APPHONED: VICEPHESIDENT, Aphilh/STRATEN  DATE  Building  Room No.   | ITEM     | GIVE<br>*Use addit       | ional paper if necessary and please      | e reference requis   | & SIZES<br>sition number.  | QUAN                              | IIIY UN                            | II UNI                      | 1 PMICE                    |  |
| 3 CHF CHFLTAU  2 ea 129,00 258,00  4 LARGE TILT, NO HEIGHT ADJUST  5 SCT SCTFXEDCMPLUS  2 ea 175.00 350.00  6 PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC  2 ea 385.00 770.00  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11  12 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13  14  15 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  15 SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  Purchasee Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of Program Augustic States above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and I other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews Adrienne Andrews Adrienne Andrews O4/15/13 FREQUESTED BY: NPEDENNT DATE  AUTHORIZED DEANORAUTHORIZED EARNORAUTHORIZED DEANORAUTHORIZED DEANORAUTHORIZED DEANORAUTHORIZED DATE  Bus. Unit Account Fund Org  **Asset Location.For equipment purchases ever \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6485 and computer complete to account be found of the final location where equipment will be housed.  LOCATION Code  Dept.  Building RoomNo.   | 1        | DSY SHALC                | 70LE650U                                 |  |  | 2                                 | ea                                 | 2,                          | 025.00                     | 4,050.00   |
| 4 LARGE TILT, NO HEIGHT ADJUST  5 SCT SCTPXEDCMPLUS  2 ea 175.00 350.00  6 PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11  12 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13 SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of ProgramName For grants/special projects Frogram Obsect Regulation Segs. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with District Regulation 829. Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and a concordance with Distri   | 2        | 70IN LED                 | 1080P 120HZ SMART TV                     |  |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| 5 SCT SCTPXEDCMPLUS  6 PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC  2 ea 385.00 770.00  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11   | 3        | CHF CHFLT                | AU                                       | A STATE OF THE STA | 4.00 Min 1993  | 2                                 | ea                                 | 12                          | 29.00                      | 258.00   |
| 5 SCT SCTPXEDCMPLUS  6 PIXIEPLUS IR/RS232 CONTROL PANEL  7 TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC  2 ea 385.00 770.00  8 EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION  9 COM BEL4951  1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11  | 4        | LARGE TIL                | T, NO HEIGHT ADJUST                      | A THE STATE OF THE |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC 2 ea 385.00 770.00  B EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION 1 ea 210.00 210.00  COM BEL4951 1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK 1 ea 210.00 210.00  Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects SalosTax 422.85  This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of Program Sub-Class By Project Amount Amount 1 APPROVED: SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Gmt Amount  *Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  Bus. Unit Account *Fund Org  *Account *Fund Org  *AUTHORIZED* DEANORAUTHORIZEDS/GNATURE DATE  *Account *Fund Org  *Account *   |          | SCT SCTPX                | EDCMPLUS                                 |  |  | 2                                 | ea                                 | 17                          | 75.00                      | 350.00   |
| TEQ AVIT MTWID510EDC 2 ea 385,00 770,00  BEDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WIRELESS/OVER LAN PRESENTATION 1 ea 210.00 210.00  COM BEL4951 1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK 1 ea 210.00 210.00  11 2 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.   |          | PIXIEPLUS                | IR/RS232 CONTROL PAN                     | EL   | handelskalle (in the lateral services of the lateral s |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| COM BEL4951  1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11   2   Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13   SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of Program Name  For grants/special projects Program Objector/Coordinator/Signature For grants/special projects Program Objector/Coordinator/Signature For grants/special projects Program Mamber Total 6,060.85  Program ColifObjective Number/Explanation I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and laws. I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews 04/15/13 67700 00000 2013 053C \$6,060.85  REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grint Amount  **Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.   |          | TEQ AVIT                 | MTWID510EDC                              | ANALASINE A THE THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY  | ika kidar dalar kilandar olong qara yan untun nyayaya a saka saka kila ka  | 2                                 | ea                                 | 38                          | 35.00                      | 770.00   |
| 2 COM BEL4951  1 ea 210.00 210.00  10 2 CONDUCTOR PAIRED MICROPHONE CABLE 1000 FOOR BLACK  11 2 Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13 SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects For grants/special projects For grants/special projects For grants/special projects Program Director/Coordinator/Signature For grants/special projects Program Control of the Items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  REQUESTED BY: PREDERINT DATE DATE  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  AUTHORIZED: DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE  Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  **Assett Location Code Dept.  Building  Room No.   | 8        | EDUCATION                | AL INSTITUTION WIRELE                    | SS/OVER LAN  | N PRESENTATI   | ON                                |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, AMMINISTRATION  13 SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  SJBTOTAL 5,638.00  SAlesTax 422.85  ProgramName  For grants/special projects  ProgramName  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  Program Name  For grants/special projects  Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  **Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.  |          | COM BEL49                | 51                                       |  | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000   | 1                                 | ea                                 | . 2                         | 210.00                     | 210.00   |
| Per quotation#Q-175215498, April 8, 2013.  13 SUBTOTAL 5,638.00  Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of   | 10       | 2 CONDUCT                | OR PAIRED MICROPHONE                     | CABLE 1000   | O FOOR BLACK   |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of  | 11       |                          |  |  |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects  This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of   | 12       | Per quota                | tion#Q-175215498, Apr                    | i1 8, 2013.  | •  | erempejan pimalahanan kalansarika |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of For grants/special projects  Frogram Name  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  Frogram Name  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  Frogram Name  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  Frogram Name  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  For grants/special projects  For grant Number  Total  6,060.85   Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  For grant Number  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  Samulation  For grants/special projects  For grants/specia   | 13       |                          |  |  |  |                                   |                                    | SUBT                        | COTAL                      | 5,638.00   |
| Program Director/Coordinator Signature  For grants/special projects  Program Director/Coordinator Signature  Program Director/Coordinator Signature  Program Director/Coordinator Signature  Project/Grant Number  Project/Grant Number  Project/Grant Number  Project/Grant Number  Project/Grant Number  Project/Grant Number  Total  6,060.85  Program Goal/Objective Number/Explanation  I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews  04/15/13  REQUESTED BY:  Program Sub-Class  Proj/Grant Number  Fund  Org  67700 / 00000 / 2013 / 053C   |          |                          |  | or Special Projec  | ts   |                                   |                                    | Sa                          | lesTax                     | 422.85   |
| Program Director/Coordinator Signature  Program Goal/Objective Number/Explanation  I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews  Adrienne Andrews  O4/15/13  REQUESTED BY:  TYPEDPRINT  DATE  Program  Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  ACCOUNT*  Fund  Org  Bus. Unit Account*  Fund  Org  Program Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  ACCOUNT*  Program  Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  AMOUNT  ACCOUNT*  Fund  Org  AUTHORIZED:  DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE  DATE  Program  Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  Amount  *AssetLocation-Forequipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code  Dept.  Building  Room No.  | Tills po | ulchase is in con        |  | nts/special project  |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews  Adrienne Andrews  O4/15/13  REQUESTED BY:  NPEDIFRINT  DATE  Program  Sub-Class  By  Proj/Grnt  Amount  AMOUNT  ACCOUNT* Fund  Org  67700 / 00000 / 2013 / 053C \$ 6,060.85  Program  Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  AMOUNT  ACCOUNT* Fund  Org  Program  Sub-Class  BY  Proj/Grnt  Amount  *Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code  Dept.  Building  Room No.  | Program  | Director/Coordinator Sig |  | noropoolal project   |  | Grant Nun                         | nber                               |                             | otal                       | 6,060.85   |
| accordance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws.  Adrienne Andrews 04/15/13 67700 / 00000 / 2013 / 053C \$ 6,060.85  REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  AUTHORIZED: DEANOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE  APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, APMINISTRATION DATE  Instructions on Reverse  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  \$ Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  *Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  \$ Location Code Dept.  Bus. Unit Account* Fund Org  *Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Building Room No.   | Program  | Goal/Objective Number/   | Explanation                              |  |  |                                   |                                    |                             |                            |  |
| Adrienne Andrews 04/15/13 67700 / 00000 / 2013 / 053C \$ 6,060.85  REQUESTED BY: Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account * Fund Org  AUTHORIZED: DEANORAUTHORIZEDSIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  **AssetLocation -Forequipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.  | accord   | dance with District      | Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflic      | ct of Interest, and  | COPFD /649   | 0                                 | / 41 /                             | ED.V                        | A.NEQP                     |  |
| REQUESTED BY: TYPED/PRINT DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account * Fund Org  AUTHORIZED: DEANOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount  **Asset Location For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.   |          | er applicable distr      | rict, state, and federal policies, rules | , regulations and  | Bus. Unit Acc  | count*                            |                                    | Ū                           |                            | Q  |
| REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account * Fund Org  AUTHORIZED: DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE  AUTHORIZED: DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE  APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, ADMINISTRATION DATE  Instructions on Reverse  Building Room No.  |          |                          | 11 (4)                                   |  |  |                                   | /                                  |                             |                            |  |
| AUTHORIZED: DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE DATE DATE DATE DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE Program Sub-Class BY Proj/Grnt Amount **AssetLocation -For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.  | REQU     | IESTED BY:               | // //                                    |  | Program Sub-C  | Jiass                             | BY I                               | -roj/Grnt                   | A                          | mount  |
| APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, APMINISTRATION DATE    Asset Location - For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.    Location Code   | REQU     | ESTED BY:                |  |  | Bus. Unit Acc  | ount *                            | / /<br>Fund (                      | Org                         |                            | OPALINIA (PARAMETER)   |
| APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, APMINISTRATION DATE    Asset Location - For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computer complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment will be housed.    Location Code   |          |                          |  |  | /  |                                   | /                                  |                             | \$                         |  |
| APPROVED: VICEPRESIDENT, APMINISTRATION DATE  Location Code Dept.  Building Room No.   | AUTH     | ORIZED: DEAI             | NOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE                 | DATE/  | 9 .  |                                   |                                    | -                           | COLD BUTCHER PRODUCTS T    | rimonità sindutato proposso proposat escentra escentra escentra  |
| Location Code Dept  Instructions on Reverse  Building Room No.   |          | Mitalle                  | w Duklen                                 | 1/8/13   | * Asset Location -Fo<br>complete the area l  | requipn<br>below in               | nent purchases<br>dicating the fir | over\$200 :<br>nal location | (Accounts 6<br>n where equ | 490, 6495 and computers) lipment will be housed.   |
| Buildina Room No.  | APPRO    | øved: Vice               | PRESIDENT, ADMINISTRATION                | DATE'  | Location Code  |                                   |                                    |                             | Dept                       | ,  |
| GS #127 08/06  |          | lns                      | tructions on Reverse                     |  | Ruilding   |                                   |                                    |                             | Room                       | No.  |
| District Office: White College Requesting: Yellow Requestor: Pink Area Dean: Goldenrod   |          |                          | College Requesting: Yellow               | Requestor: <u>P</u> ink  | Secret Revenues, 64907000 Entrockin consisting spigging  | an: <u>Gol</u>                    | denrod                             | acquist received com-       | 1.001111                   | DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF |



Audio • Video • Sales • Design • Service • Installation 4830 S. 38th St. Phoenix, AZ 85040



QUOTATION #Q175215498 April 8, 2013

#### TROXELL CONTACT QUOTED TO

Account: Los Rios CCD - Folsom Lake College Sales Assistant: Lynette Lauterbach

Email: lynette.lauterbach@trox.com Contact: David Hindi

 $(602)437-7240 \times 1752$ Address: 10 College Parkway Phone:

> Folsom, CA 95630 (602)296-2789 Fax:

I am pleased to quote on the following items. Please feel free to give me a call if you need anything else.

Ground shipping included.

|                                       | Terms | Net 30   | FOB     | Destination    | Cust. #                                | 7169                       | ]                             | Expires             | 05/09/13                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|-------|--|---------|----------------|--|----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|--|---|
| i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | a Di  | escription                                     |         |                |  |                            | Umit Peter                    |                     | .Qry   I                                       | ixt. Price                                |
| 1                                     | DS    | OTE# 3 - A202 & A212<br>Y SHALC70LE650U        |         |                |  |                            | 2025.                         | 00                  | 2  | 4050.00                                   |
| 2                                     |       | N LED 1080P 120HZ S<br><b>F CHFLTAU</b>        | MAR     | T TV           |  |                            | 129.                          | 00                  | 2  | 258.00                                    |
| 3                                     |       | RGE TILT, NO HEIGI<br><b>I' SCTPXEDCMPLU</b> S |         | DJUST          | Side Side Side Side Side Side Side     | nov too (sed 568 550 df    | <br>175.                      |                     |  | 350.00                                    |
|                                       | PIX   | IEPLUS IR/RS232 CO                             | NTR     | OL PANEL       | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~                        | now the few data data data |                               |                     |  | 1965 355 357 378 nm had bee dek blik bill |
| 4                                     |       | <b>Q AVIT MTWID510E</b><br>UCATIONAL INSTIT    |         | ON WIRELESS/OV | ER LAN                                 | N PRES                     | 385.<br>SENTATI               |                     | 2  | 770.00                                    |
| 5                                     |       | <b>M BEL9451</b><br>Onductor Paired            | <br>MI( | CROPHONE CABL  | E 1000 I                               | FOOT                       | 210.<br>BLACK                 | 00                  | 1  | 210.00                                    |
| Thank                                 |       |  |         |                | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |                            | wa 300 300 300 000 per one to | a and one one one : | pasa nasa kada kada kada kada kada kada kada k |   |
|                                       | a.    | 11 ().   |         |                |  |                            | xable<br>nount                | :                   | Subtotal                                       | 5638.00                                   |
| A                                     | yru   | ette Saucterba                                 | c/(     |                |  |                            | 38.00 @                       | 7.50                | 0 % Tax  | 422.85                                    |
| Y                                     | 4. T  | -4.5.4 <b>b</b> - 5. <b>b</b>                  |         |                |  |                            |                               |                     | Total  | 6060.85                                   |

Lynette Lauterbach **Inside Sales Support** 

> \*\*\*\*\*\* DID YOU KNOW? \*\*\*\*\*\* Troxell offers Professional Staff Development.

Maximize your investment on your new or existing classroom technology with customized training that matches your curriculum and delivers a high rate of return with better teacher adoption rates and stronger student engagement. For more information please go to: http://customer.teamtroxell.com/eFlip/pdc\_brochure/index.html

WE CAN HELP YOU ACHIEVE YOUR GOALS!





### Government, Education, and Corporate Department

For Pricing Requests, Purchase Orders, and Customer Service:

800-947-8003 212-239-7503





Federal Government: gsa@bhphoto.com

The Professional's Source

420 Ninth Avenue, New York City, NY 10001 • www.bhphotovideo.com

**Prices Are Valid Until:** 

04/23/13

**Bid No.:** 431176720

Sold To:

Folsom Lake College 10 College Pkwy **Attn: Business Services** FOLSOM, CA 95630

Ship To:

Folsom Lake College 10 College Pkwy **Attn: Business Services** FOLSOM, CA 95630

Bill Phone: (916)608-6610

(916)608-6610

| Date    |              | Customer Code  | Terms                                  | Salesperson         | Ship Via                                      |   |                    |
|---------|--------------|--|--|---------------------|---|---|--------------------|
| 04/07/1 | 3            | 36735307   | N/A                                    | 2HF                 | MULTIPLE                                      | 3   |                    |
| Qtv Ord | SHAR         | IP LC-70LE650U 70" AQUO  | tem Description<br>S LED 1080P TV/i    |                     | SKU#<br>Catalog#<br>SHLC70LE650<br>LC70LE650U | Item Price<br>1,997.99  | Amount<br>3,995.98 |
|         | This         | s Item Has Free Shipping T   | o The Continenta                       | IUSA.               | LC/0LE650U                                    |   |                    |
| 2       |              | FUSION FLAT PANEL TIL<br>s Item Has Free Shipping T                              |  |                     | CHLTAU  | 129.80  | 259.60             |
| 2       | This<br>This | N ELPSP10 REMOTE CON's Item Has Free Shipping To<br>s Is A Special Order Item, A | o The Continental<br>nd Is Not Returna | I USA.<br>able.     | EPELPSP10<br>ELPSP10                          | 174.95  | 349.90             |
| 2       |              | s Is A "Special Order" Item,  O QWPS1000 WIRELESS DI                             |  | rnapie.             | QOQWPS1000                                    | 393.00  | 786.00             |
| 2       | This         | s Is A "Special Order" Item,   | nd Is Not Returna                      |                     | QWPS1000                                      | 393.00  | 780.00             |
| 1       | COMF         | PREHENSIVE-C PERF SER  | PRM 2-CND 24AV                         | VG MIC CBL//REG     | COPS24B1000<br>CACPS24B1000                   | 314.00  | 314.00             |
|         | This I       | s A "Sp  |  |                     | of Returna ble.                               |   |                    |
|         |              |  | Cont                                   | tinued on Next Page |   | PATRICIA DE BANGO DE BANGO DE BANGO DE SANORADO DE SANORADO DE SANORADO DE SANORADO DE SANORADO DE SANORADO D |                    |



# **Government, Education, and Corporate Department**For Pricing Requests, Purchase Orders, and Customer Service:

800-947-8003 212-239-7503





Federal Government: gsa@bhphoto.com

The Professional's Source

420 Ninth Avenue, New York City, NY 10001 • www.bhphotovideo.com

Bid No.: 431176720

| <b>Date</b> 04/07/13           | Customer Code<br>36735307       | Terms<br>N/A   | Salesperson<br>SIsm   |  | Ship Via<br>MULTIPLE |            |          |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|---|--|----------------------|------------|----------|
| Qtv Ord                        | lte                             | em Description |   |  | SKU#<br>Catalog#     | Item Price | Amount   |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
| ·                              |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
| l l                            | ASE NOTE:Certain items may be e |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                | vendor-imposed price p          |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                | ntost ette entergelenn utverkliberriken med 1944 for 1947 enter | o dan managa i saan ayan ka ang pengapung naga sa manan ay a | mount Sub-T          | otal:      | 5,705.48 |
| Payment Type -<br>NO PAYMENT T | YPE SELECTED                    |                |   | - A  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  | Shipp                | ing:       | 0.00     |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  |                      |            |          |
|                                |                                 |                |   |  | Total:               |            | 5,705.48 |

